CH \$40.00 345172

ETAS ID: TM348633

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
--	------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Road Safety International, Inc.		10/15/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOLL Data Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	11802 Ridge Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Broomfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021-5059
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3451726	ROAD SAFETY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmdoctc@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Debra S. Serota
Address Line 1: PO Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40194-0304001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra S. Serota
SIGNATURE:	/debra s serota/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2015

Total Attachments: 5

900331672

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

source=Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective this day of October 15, 2010, by and between ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"); ROAD SAFETY INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California corporation ("Company").

WHEREAS, Company holds all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and trade names identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Buyer and Company have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 15, 2010 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Buyer is acquiring substantially all of Company's right, title and interest in and to all of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises set forth above and in the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Company does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto said Buyer, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Company's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the Marks (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Buyer, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Buyer's sole use and enjoyment.

Company further authorizes the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Marks and title thereto as the property of Buyer, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument. To the extent necessary to complete such registrations, Buyer is hereby authorized to record this Assignment with the United States Patent & Trademark Office and any similar office of any country or countries foreign to the United States.

The Company hereby further assigns, transfers and conveys to the Buyer any and all claims that Company may hold for damages for reason of past, present or future infringement of the Marks.

To the extent Company retains any right, title or interest in or to the Marks that cannot be assigned to Buyer pursuant to this Assignment, then Company hereby agrees to waive for all time any claims that Company may have concerning the Marks. Company shall make no further use of the Marks for its own benefit or the benefit of another, nor shall Company challenge Buyer's use of the Marks after the date of this Assignment.

LIBC/3906180.1

No modifications of or additions to this Assignment shall have effect unless in writing and properly executed by both Company and Buyer, making specific reference to this Assignment by date, parties, and subject matter. This Assignment and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be construed under and governed by the laws of the State of California, without regard to its conflict of laws principles. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LIBC/3906180.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has executed this Assignment, or has caused this Agreement to be executed by its respective officer thereunto duly authorized, all as of the day and year first above written.

ZOLL DATA SYSTEMS, INC. 11802 Ridge Parkway, Suite 400 Broomfield, CO 80021-5059

> Name: Day Bedun Title: PRESIDENT

ROAD SAFETY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

3251 Grande Vista Drive Thousand Oaks, CA 91320-1193

Ву:		
Name:	7,000,000,74	
Title:	;	

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has executed this Assignment, or has caused this Agreement to be executed by its respective officer thereunto duly authorized, all as of the day and year first above written.

ZOLI. DATA SYSTEMS, INC. 11802 Ridge Parkway, Suite 400 Broomfield, CO 80021-5059

By:
Name:
Title:

ROAD SAFETY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

3251 Grande Vista Drive Thousand Oaks, CA 91320-1193

Name: SANDRA A. SELDITO

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

SCHEDULE A

Registration / Application No.	Mark	Country
3,451,726	ROAD SAFETY	United States
3,542,326	SAFEFORCE	United States
3,542,327	SAVE DRIVING STARTS WITH A WELL TRAINED DRIVER	United States
3,451,728	RS-1000 TEEN BLACK BOX	United States
3,451,727	RS-2000 FLEET BLACK BOX	United States
Abandoned	DDR (Abandoned)	United States
Abandoned	DYNAMIC OVER-SPEED (Abandoned)	United States

LIBC/3906180.1

RECORDED: 07/20/2015